$37,456.00 for the aforesaid purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the Wilmington Police Department is hereby 
authorized to accept grant funding from the State of Delaware C.J.C. in the amount of 
thirty-seven thousand, four hundred and fifty-six dollars ($37,456.00). 

On the question: 
Mr. Michael Brown: Yes Mr. President, I have in front of me a grant 

application for two grants - Wilmington Police Department. Both applications are being 
submitted to the State of Delaware Criminal Justice Council. And this, the first